## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Medical Holdings LLC		09/28/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medical Depot, Inc.
Street Address:	99 Seaview Blvd
City:	Port Washington
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77272899	SMARTDOSE	
Serial Number:	77249745	INSPIRED TECHNOLOGIES	
Serial Number:	77272902	VIASPIRE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123711084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-508-6700

Email: tenenbaum@thsh.com
Correspondent Name: Alan Tenenbaum

Address Line 1: Tannenbaum Helpern Syracuse & Hirschtritt

Address Line 2: 900 Third Avenue, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-4775

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15219.0028

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0300 \$90.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Tenenbaum	
Signature:	/alan tenenbaum/	
Date:	10/01/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedTrademarkAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedTrademarkAssignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement, made this 28 day of September, 2012, by and between Global Medical Holdings LLC,

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Iowa and having a place of

business at 26378 289th Place, Adel, IA 50003 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Medical

Depot, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of

business at 99 Seaview Blvd., Port Washington, New York 11050 (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), witnesseth that:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is currently using, and owns all right, title and

interest in and to, trademarks and trade names, including without limitation the trademark registrations

and trademark applications and trade names identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

hereof (hereinafter all of the foregoing collectively referred to as "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business with which said Trademarks are used and

which is symbolized by said Trademarks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration

of said Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by

these presents, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto said Assignee its entire right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks as they currently exist or as they may be secured now or in the future

under the laws now or hereafter in force and effect in the United States or in any country or jurisdiction

in the world, together with the right to sue for past infringement, and together with the goodwill of the

business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

[968007-1]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0302

Assignor further agrees that it shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever

conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, and will, at any time upon request, by

Assignee at Assignee's cost and expense, execute such additional assignments or other writings, and do

such additional acts, as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of

this grant, and shall render all necessary assistance and otherwise cooperate with Assignee as may be

necessary for Assignce to obtain or maintain registration of the Trademarks, in those countries in which

trademark applications are pending or have issued as registrations, and to obtain proper registration and

recordation of this assignment in all countries in which applications are pending or registrations exist.

Assignor also grants the firm of Tannenbaum Helpern Syracuse & Hirschtritt LLP the power to

insert on this Assignment any further identification, including application numbers and filing dates,

which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

It is Assignor's intent that Assignee shall pay all out of pocket reasonable costs and expenses

for any acts Assignce requests Assignor to complete.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its proper officers

thereunto duly authorized, this September 21, 2012.

Global Medical Poldings LLC

By:

Name:

ic: JEER Du Ton

Tile Dilezol

[968007-1]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATEOF UK.	)
COUNTY OF Roys	) ss.: )

On the 26 day of September 2012, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said jurisdiction, personally appeared 1668. Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same on behalf of the entity for which (s)he was acting.

SARAH MASON

With SARAH MASON

# Trademarks - Schedule A

Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration
					Date
SMARTDOSE	U.S.	77/272,899	9/6/2007		
Smartdose	Japan			5177983	10/31/2008
Inspired Technologies	WIPO			954088	2/6/2008
Viaspire	WIPO			958270	2/29/2008
Inspired Technologies	U.S.	77/249,745	8/8/2007	3573421	2/10/2009
Viaspire	U.S.	77/272,902	9/6/2007		
Inspired Technologies	Canada	1,382,377	2/7/2008		
Viaspire	Canada	1,385,675	3/3/2008		
Inspired Technologies	CTM	954,088	2/6/2008		
Smartdose	СТМ	006724967	3/4/2008		
Viaspire	CTM	958270	2/29/2008		
Inspired Technologies	Japan	954088	2/6/2008		
Viaspire	Japan	958270	2/29/2008		
Evo					
Inspired					

[968007-1]

RECORDED: 10/01/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0305